
9 8.—7

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

2—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
'ote 1.—Legislative Council ...
"ote 2.—House of Representatives
ote 3.—General Expenses ...

1,790
1,120
4,543

3,120
9,105

1,790
4,240

13,648

TOTAL OF CLASS I. 7,453 .2,225 19,678

Item. 1897-98.

£
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

VOTE No. 1.
Salaries and Other Charges 1,790

Total—Vote No. 1 ... 1,791

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
1897-98.

Number of officers ... 5
VOTE No. 2.

Salaeies—
Second Clerk-Assistant
Serjeant-at-Arms
Reader and Clerk of Bills and Papers
Interpreter
Messenger

350
200
150
250
170

Othee Chaeqes—
Extra Clerks and extra Committee Reporters
Extra Messengers and Police during Session
Contingencies

1,120

2
3
4

1,200
1,320

600

Total—Vote No. 2 ...
3,120

4,240


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

