CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

	1897–98.			
. -	Salaries.	Other C	harges.	Total.
Vote 1.—Legislative Council Vote 2.—House of Representatives Vote 3.—General Expenses	£ 1,790 1,120 4,543	£ 3,120 9,105		£ 1,790 4,240 13,648
TOTAL OF CLASS I	7,453]	12,225	19,678
Item.			189	7– 98.
			100	, 00.
·			£	£
LEGISLATIVE COUN	CIL.			
VOTE No. 1. 1 Salaries and Other Charges			1,790	
TOTAL—VOTE NO	o. 1	•••		1,790
HOUSE OF REPRESENTA				
Number of officers .	1897–98. 5			
VOTE No. 2. 1 SALARIES—			ļ	
Second Clerk-Assistant Serjeant-at-Arms	•••		350 200	
Serjeant-at-Arms Reader and Clerk of Bills and Paper	···		150	
Interpreter	•••		250	
Messenger	•••	•••	170	
			1,120	
OTHER CHARGES—				
2 Extra Clerks and extra Committee B	Reporters		1,200	
Extra Messengers and Police during Contingencies	Session		1,320 600	
	•••			
			3,120	
TOTAL—VOTE NO	. 2			4,240
2—B. 7.			<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·